PINS: Rights-of-Way
Adjacent to:
08-18-315-008;
08-18-306-001;
08-18-315-001;
08-18-315-004;
08-18-315-003;
08-18-315-007;
08-18-320-001;
08-18-320-005;
08-18-320-012;
08-18-325-001;
08-18-326-001;
08-18-327-014;
08-18-327-015;
08-18-327-019;
08-18-327-021

ADDRESS:
N/A (Not Applicable)

PREPARED BY:

CITY OF NAPERVILLE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT
630/420-4170

RETURN TO:
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
CITY CLERK’S OFFICE
400 SOUTH EAGLE STREET
NAPERVILLE, IL 60540
PZC Case #17-1-033

ORDINANCE NO. 17-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE THE NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE WALKWAY
ENCROACHMENT LICENSE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE AND
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

Whereas, North Central College has designed a pedestrian walkway through the
center of its Campus extending from School Street on the north to the Bambule

Riverwalk Gateway on the south (“Walkway”); and

Whereas, portions of the Walkway have been or will be constructed within

several rights-of-way owned by the City; and



Whereas, the North Central College is ready, willing and able to enter into an
encroachment license agreement and to perform the obligations required herein and as

set forth in the Naperville Municipal Code, as amended from time to time; and

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Naperville has determined that it is in the
best interests of the City of Naperville to enter into the Encroachment License

Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE,
DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as
follows:

SECTION 1: The Encroachment License Agreement between the City of
Naperville and North Central College attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A is hereby
approved.

SECTION 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the
Encroachment License Agreement between the City of Naperville and North Central
College on behalf of the City of Naperville.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage and approval.

ADOPTED this day of , 2017.
AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

APPROVED this day of , 2017.

Steve Chirico



MAYOR
ATTEST:

Pam Gallahue, Ph.D.
CITY CLERK



